B A D

Vac-Sweep® 360

Shown from %
opposite side. |gE5 05 <

@9
o |ea]| o B  ce0208

m . & A\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\( Eswwg
@ @) @ay ey ey ey @ 4g) @ 69

' Rainbow Pool Products

) To
The
@ Polaris

,\f’/ PO Box 2388, Mansfield Qld 4122
;/' Telephone STD 61-7-3849 5385

nlf POOL PRODUCTS Facsimile STD 61-7-3849 5384
e Email: info@rainbowpoolproducts.com.au

—_—— =

Quality Pool & Spa Produs VVED: Www.rainbowpoolproducts.com.au



W 00 N O 1 B W N =S

24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

a

42

43
a4

Polaris Vac-Sweep®360 - Part No W7520005

Oty

Part No

W?7330102
W7330222
W7330218
W?7330226
W?7330217
W7230210
W7330213
W7330215
W7330236
W7330109
W7330229
W7330221
W7330214
W?7530107

W7330212

W7330228
W?7330230

W?7330220

W?7330216
W?7330219
W7230234
W7330233
W7230207

W7230206

W7530224
W7230246
W7330234
W7530235
W7330223
W7230245

W7330231

W7330238
W7530210
W7230201
W?7530214
W7230205
W7330237
W7330224
W?7530315
W?7230317

W7230318

W7230319

W?7530316
W7530314

Description

All-Purpose Bag (380/360)

Housing, Turbine Upper (380/360)

Hub Cap

E-Clip SS (380/360)

Ball Bearing

Tyre, MaxTrax®,

Wheel, Double-side (380/360)

Belt Kit, Small and Large (380/360)
Shield, Bearing (380/360/ATV)

Frame

Screw, 8-32 x /2" SS Pan Head (380/360)
Axle Block Kit (Front and Rear) (380/360)
Belt Divider, Transfer Pulley (380/360)
Collar, Bag Tie

Transfer Pulley/Drive Shaft Assembly
(380/360)

Screw, 8-32 x 3/4" SS Pan Head
Lock Washer, Axle Block (380/360/ATV)

Drive Train Gear Kit with Turbine Bearing
(380/360)

Turbine Wheel with Bearing (380/360)
Wheel, Single-side (380/360)

Thrust Jet Kit

Sweep Hose Barb Complete
Adjustment Screw, Sweep Hose

Sweep Hose Attach Clamp
(380/360/280/180)

Base Weight (360)

Hose Clamp WMS

Jet Retainer

Water Management (WMS)
Housing, Turbine Lower
Sweep Hose Scrubbers

0-ring, In-head Timer/Feed Pipe
Assembly (380/360)

Top and Base Assembly complete kit
Feed Pipe/Timer Blank Assembly (360)
Float, Head (380/360/280/180)
Sweep Hose Complete

Wear Rings

Base Assembly

Top Housing

UWF Connector Assembly

UWF (Universal Wall Fitting,

Filter Screen, UWF/QD

(All pressure-side products)

0-ring, UWF/QD

(All pressure-side products)

Pressure Relief Valve (white)

Quick Disconnect, UWF

Vac-Sweep® 360

-

- W =2 N W o = W =

n

N = a4

-

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Polaris Vac-Sweep® 360 - Part No W7520005

Part No

W7530320
W7530318
W7530313
W7530309
W7530305
W7530306
W7530312
W7530307
W7530319
W?7530402

Description

Hose Nut

Feed Hose, 6ft

Swivel, Hose

Float, Feed Hose (360)

In-line Back-up Valve (360)

Case Kit, In-line Back-up Valve (360)
Collar, Back-up Valve (360)
Mechanism, In-line Back-up Valve (360)
Feed Hose, 1t

Pressure Tester

Oty
12

- w b B



Vac-Sweep® 360

360 Rebuild Kit
Part No W7530002

Part No
W7330102
W7330222
W?7330218
W7330226
W7330217
W7230210
W7330213
W7330215
W7330236
12 W7330221
14  W7530107
15  W7330212
18  W7330220
20 W7330219
21 W7230234
22 W7330233
23  W7230207
24 7230206
25 W7530224
27 W7330234
28 W7530235
29 W7330223
32 W7330238
33 W?7530210
34 W7230201
35 W7530214
45 \W7530320
47  W7530313
48 \W7530309
43  W7530305

W 00 N OO 1 B W N =

Quality Pool & Spa Products

Oty Part No

1 1 W7330102
1 2 W7330222
3 3 W7330218
10 4 W7330226
8 5 W7330217
3 6 W?7230210
2 7 W7330213
1 8 W7330215
3 9 W7330236
2 12 W7330221
1 15  W7330212
1 18  W7330220
1 20 W7330219
1 26 W7230246
1 30 W7230245
1 31  W7330231
1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

3

-

Rainbow Pool Products

PO Box 2388, Mansfield Qld 4122
Telephone STD 61-7-3849 5385
Facsimile STD 61-7-3849 5384

Email: info@rainbowpoolproducts.com.au
Web: www.rainbowpoolproducts.com.au

360/380 Tune-Up Kit
Part No W7330001

Oty

- o N W .

N = O =

NOTE: BlackMax™ parts are not
indicated on exploded parts

diagrams or parts list.

Refer to Replacement Parts.

PosiTrax® Tyre (part W7230211)
available as an accessory for
fiberglass and tile pools.



Vac-Sweep® 360

The only boosterless pressure cleaner providing exceptional results on all in-ground pool surfaces.

Complete Unit

Part No Description
W?7520005 Polaris Vac-Sweep®360
W?7520005P Polaris vac-Sweep®360, PosiTrax®

Part No Description
W7530002 Polaris Vac-Sweep®360 factory Rebuild Kit
W7330001 Polaris Vac-Sweep©®380/360 Factory Tune Up Kit

Part No Description
W7330101 Leaf Bag (380/360)

W7330102 All-Purpose Bag (380/360)
W7330103 Sand/Silt Bag (380/360)

W7330105 Zippered All-Purpose Bag (380/360)
W?7330107 Collar, Bag Tie

Part No Description

W7230201 7] Float, Head (380/360/280/180)

W7230203 &2  Weight, Sweep Hose (380/360/280/180)
W?7230205 & WeirRings (380/360/280/180)

W7230206 &  Sweep Hose Attach Clamp (380/360/280/180)
W7230207 Adjustment Screw, Sweep Hose (380/360/280/180)
W7230210 7 Tyre, MaxTrax® (380/360/280/180)

W7230211 & Tyre, PosiTrax® for fiberglass and tile pools (380/360/280/180)
W7230221 Lock Washer for W7230219 (280/180)

W7230234 Thrust Jet Kit (380/360/280/180)

W7530210 Feed Pipe / Timer Blank Assembly (360)

W7330212 Transfer Pulley / Drive Shaft Assembly (380/360)
W7330213 Wheel, Double-side (380/360)

W7330214 Belt Divider, Transfer Pulley (380/360)

W7330215 Belt Kit, Small and Large (380/360)

W7330216 Turbine Wheel with Bearing (380/360)

W7330217 Ball Bearing (380/360/340)

W7330218 Hub Cap (380/360/340)

W?7330218pk Hub Cap (380/360/340) (Pack of 3)

W7330219 Wheel, Single-side (380/360)

W7330220 Drive Train Gear Kit with Turbine Bearing (starting with serial # 513564) (380/360)
W7330221 Axle Block Kit (Front and Rear) (380/360)
W7220222 Housing, Turbine Upper (380/360)

W7230223 Housing, Turbine Lower (380/360)

W7230224 Top Housing (380/360)

W7530224 Base Weight (360)

W7230245 Sweep Hose Scrubber (380/360/280/180)

E Indicates delivery time of 8 - 10 weeks



Vac-Sweep® 360

Head Parts (continued)

Part No

W7330226
W7330228
W7330229
W7330230
W7330231
W7330233
W7330234
W7330236
W7530235
W7330237
W7330238
W7230246

Description
E-clip, Stainless Steel (380/360/ATV)
Screw, 8-32 x 3/4" SS Pan Head (380/360/ATV)
Screw, 8-32 x1/2" SS Pan Head (380/360)
Lock Washer, Axle Block (380/360/ATV)
0-ring, Feed Pipe Assembly (380/360)
Sweep Hose Barb Complete (380/360)
Jet Retainer (380/360)
Shield, Bearing (380/360)
Water Management System (360)
Base Assembly (380/360)
Top and Base Assembly (Complete kit replaces top housing pre-Y03 for 380/360)
Hose Clamp for water management System (380/360/280/180)

Part No

W?7230313
W7230317
W?7530303
W7530304
W?7530305
W?7530306
W?7530307
W7530308
W?7530309
W?7530310
W7530311
W?7530312
W?7530313
W7530314
W?7530315
W?7530316
W?7530317
W?7530318
W?7530319
W?7530320
W7530321
W?7530322

Z]

Description
0-ring Kit, Back-up Valve (380/280/180)
Universal wall Fitting (All pressure-side products)
Filter Screen, UWF/QD (All pressure-side products)
0-ring, UWF/QD (All pressure-side products)
In-Line Back-up Valve (360)
Case Kit, In-Line Back-up Valve (360)
Mechanisn, In-Line Bacl-up Valve (360)
Booster Valve Seat, In-line Back-up Valve (360)
Float, Feed Hose (360)
Double Acting Back-up Vale (360)
Mechanism only for Double Acting Back-up Valve (360)
Collar, Back-up Valve (360)
Swivel, Hose
Quick Disconnect, UWF
UWF Connector Assembly (360)
Pressure Relief Valve (360)
Feed Hose Complete with UWF, no Back-up Valve
Feed Hose, 6ft
Feed Hose, 1t
Hose Nut
Hose Nut, Quick Disconnect
0-ring, Quick Disconnect (360)

Additional Parts

Part No

W1230402
W7530402
W7530403
W1330327
W7230407
W7230408
W7530408
W7230409
W7230425
W?7330245
W7230417

Description
UWF Eyeball Fitting (360)
Pressure Stick (360)
Wet Function Bench Test (360)
Vinyl Eyeball Kit (360)
Street EIl (380/360/280/180)
UWF Removal Tool, Plastic(All pressure-side products)
Eyeball Regulator (360)
Adjustable Plug, UWF (All pressure-side products)
Large Eyeball Regulator Disk
40mm Stub Pipe Connection Kit
Eyeball Adaptor Connection

Indicates delivery time of 8 - 10 weeks



